### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Recordation of change in partner composition

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CYRO Industries (composed of Cyanamid Plastics Inc. and Rohacryl, Inc.)		12/15/1994	PARTNERSHIP: NEW JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CYRO Industries
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Cytec Plastics Inc. and Rohacryl, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Enterprise Drive
City:	Rockaway
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07866
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: NEW JERSEY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1486912	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)357-3058

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973 357 3138

Email: gail.tether@cytec.com

Correspondent Name: Gail Tether, Cytec Industries Inc.

Address Line 1: Five Garret Mountain Plaza

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: West Paterson, NEW JERSEY 07424

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gail Tether
Signature:	/gail tether/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003028 FRAME: 0162

900019612

CH \$40

Date:	02/11/2005	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Cytec Plastics#page1.tif		
source=Cytec Plastics#page2.tif		
source=Cytec Plastics#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003028 FRAME: 0163

## State of Delaware ...

# Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CYANAMID PLASTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CYANAMID PLASTICS, INC." TO "CYTEC PLASTICS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1994, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

0560424 8100

010493015

AUTHENTICATION: 1375637

DATE: 10-04-01

TRADEMARK
-- REEL: 003028 FRAME: 0164

TO

#225 P.02/03

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CYANAMID PLASTICS, INC.

Cyanamid Plastics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of Cyanamid Plastics, Inc. by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the board, duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and notifying the stockholder of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution set forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"I. The name of the corporation is "Cytec Plastics Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, the stockholder of said corporation, by unanimous written consent, duly adopted the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

TO :

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Cyanamid Plastics, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Edward F. Jackman, its Vice President and attested by Edward F. Malone, its Assistant Secretary this Land day of December, 1994.

CYANAMID PLASTICS, INC.

BY:

EDWARD F JACKWAN

Vice President

ATTEST:

BY: Edan

HDWARD F. MALONE

Assistant Secretary

CyPhysics.D15

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003028 FRAME: 0166